
Fellowship Groups 
Cornerstones Bible Study 
Wed., Dec. 3/10/17, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Handbell Choir 
Wed., Dec. 3/10/17, at 6:15 p.m. 
Bell Room 

Parish Choir 
Wed., Dec. 3/10/17, at 7:45 p.m. 
Music Room 

GriefShare 
Thurs., Dec. 4/11, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Yoga Class 
Thurs., Dec. 4/11, at 6:30 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Moms of  Littles 
Thurs., Dec. 4 & 18, at 6:30 p.m. 
Youth Center 

Faith Forum 
The Word Made Flesh: Poets 
Encounter the Incarnation by Jill 
Peláez Baumgaertner 
Tues., Dec. 9, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library and Zoom 

Finding Hope 
Fri., Dec. 12, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Knitting Group 
Tues., Dec. 16, at 1 p.m. 
Church Library 

Religion in Literature 
Christmas Oratorio: For the Time 
Being by W. H. Auden 
Fri., Dec. 19, at 7:30 p.m. 
Jeff and Claudia Wood, 1027 
Thatcher, River Forest, are hosting 
this session. 

Dads of  Grace 
Mon., Dec. 22, at 7:30 p.m. 
Off-site 

Events 
Advent Supper 
Wed., Dec. 3/10/17, at 6 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Advent Worship 
Wed., Dec. 3/10/17, at 7 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Operation Deluge 
Sun., Dec. 14, from 9 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
Atrium 

Cookie Walk 
Sun., Dec. 14, at 11:15 a.m. 
Grace's Gym 

Advent Christmas Concert 
Sun., Dec. 14, at 3:45 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Longest Night Worship 
Sun., Dec. 21, at 7 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Concerts 
Spirito Concert 
Winter's Tale 
Sun., Dec. 7, at 4 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Music of  the Baroque 
Holiday Brass & Choral Concert 
Thurs., Dec. 18, at 7:30 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Consonance 
A Christmas Carol 
Fri., Dec. 19, at 7:30 p.m. 
Sun., Dec. 21, at 3 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

Bach Cantata Vespers 
Gottlob! nun geht das Jahr zu Ende 
BWV 28 
Praise God!  
Now the year comes to an end 
Wed., Dec. 31, at 7 p.m. 
This Cantata is part of Grace's New 
Year's Eve worship.  

Holiday Building Hours 
Dec. 23: 8 a.m. - 12 p.m. 

Dec. 24/25: Open for worship 

Dec. 26: Building Closed 

Dec. 29/30: 8 a.m. - 12 p.m. 

Dec. 31: Open for worship 

We encourage you to save this section as a reference throughout the month. 
Any changes or updates will be shared in the Yellow Announcements. 
If you have any questions, you can reach out to the church office at 

gracechurch@graceriverforest.org or call (708) 366-6900.

For more information on each 
fellowship group, scan the QR code. 


